
Avila (16-10, 5-0 KCAC) -vs- Kansas Wesleyan (7-11, 2-3 KCAC)
3/18/2026 at Salina, Kan. (Salina South HS)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Faith Heaster (6-4)
Loss: Bella Allen (1-4)
HBP: McKayla Cotton, Bella Allen
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joel Maldonado First: Jason Lafasciano 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:14   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Avila 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 3 8 12 0
Kansas Wesleyan 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 5 9 1

Avila 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Maya Richards rf 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
Emily Branson ss 3 2 1 0 1 0 2
Abi Beaman lf 5 2 3 2 0 0 0
McKayla Cotton p/1b 4 0 1 0 1 1 0
    Emily Collins pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stephanie Hayes 3b 4 1 1 2 1 0 1
Madison Kelly 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
    Addison Hassett pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Sophia Medina c 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tehani Chinen dp 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Marissa Espinoza pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Elizabeth Harvey cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Piper Greeson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marisa Sanchez 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaka Sharp 2b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Zoleecia Grayson c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Faith Heaster p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 8 12 6 3 1 9

2B: Abi Beaman (2); Jaka Sharp (1)
SH: Emily Branson (1); Sophia Medina (1); Tehani Chinen (1)
SB: Maya Richards (1); Abi Beaman (1); Madison Kelly (1)
HBP: Madison Kelly (1)
DP: 1

Kansas Wesleyan 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brooklyn Lange c 5 0 2 1 0 0 0
Kendell Wilcox rf 4 1 0 0 0 1 3
Cadence Mallet 3b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Kylar Smith pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Keira Hammen 1b 4 0 1 2 0 0 2
    Maya Nunn pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MacKenzie Vela cf 4 2 1 1 0 0 1
Brooklynn Smith ss 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Elli Han dp 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Becca Kennon lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Kama Seminavage ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Madison Geer ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Takara Kolterman lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan Rasmussen 2b 4 0 3 0 0 0 0
Bella Allen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 9 4 2 3 8

2B: Brooklyn Lange (1); Keira Hammen (1); Morgan Rasmussen (2)
HR: MacKenzie Vela (1)
SH: Kendell Wilcox (1); Cadence Mallet (1)
HBP: Elli Han (1)
E: Bella Allen (1)

Avila IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McKayla Cotton 6.0 9 4 4 1 2 0 0 1 0 25 29 10 6 109
Faith Heaster (W, 6-4) 3.0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 8 9 5 2 26
Totals 9 5 4 2 3 1 0 1 0 33 38 15 8 135

Kansas Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bella Allen (L, 1-4) 9.0 12 8 5 3 1 2 0 1 0 36 43 10 15 119
Totals 12 8 5 3 1 2 0 1 0 36 43 10 15 119



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Avila - Top of 1st AVI KWU
Maya Richards grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 0
Emily Branson grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0
Abi Beaman grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 KBB). 0 0

Kansas Wesleyan - Bottom of 1st AVI KWU
Brooklyn Lange grounded out to ss (1-2 BFF). 0 0
Kendell Wilcox fouled out to 3b (1-2 SBF). 0 0
Cadence Mallet flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Avila - Top of 2nd AVI KWU
McKayla Cotton singled through the right side (3-2 BBKKFB). 0 0
Emily Collins pinch ran for McKayla Cotton. 0 0
Stephanie Hayes fouled out to c, bunt (0-1 K). 0 0
Madison Kelly singled to right field (1-0 B); Emily Collins advanced to third. 0 0
Madison Kelly stole second. 0 0
Tehani Chinen grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Elizabeth Harvey grounded out to p (1-1 BF). 0 0

Kansas Wesleyan - Bottom of 2nd AVI KWU
McKayla Cotton to p for Emily Collins. 0 0
Keira Hammen grounded out to ss (1-2 BFK). 0 0
MacKenzie Vela popped up to 1b (0-2 KF). 0 0
Brooklynn Smith walked (3-2 BFFBBB). 0 0
Elli Han singled to left center, advanced to second on the throw (0-1 F); Brooklynn Smith advanced to third. 0 0
Becca Kennon struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 0

Avila - Top of 3rd AVI KWU
Marisa Sanchez fouled out to 1b (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Maya Richards flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 0
Emily Branson walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Abi Beaman singled to pitcher, bunt (1-0 B); Emily Branson advanced to second, advanced to third on the
throw. 0 0
Abi Beaman stole second. 0 0
McKayla Cotton walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Stephanie Hayes singled through the left side, 2 RBI (1-0 B); McKayla Cotton advanced to second; Abi
Beaman scored; Emily Branson scored. 2 0
Madison Kelly grounded out to 2b (1-1 BS). 2 0

Kansas Wesleyan - Bottom of 3rd AVI KWU
Morgan Rasmussen doubled to left field, ground-rule (1-1 BS). 2 0
Brooklyn Lange popped up to 2b (0-1 S). 2 0
Kendell Wilcox flied out to lf (2-2 FBBF). 2 0
Cadence Mallet singled to left field (3-2 BBFFFFBFF); Morgan Rasmussen advanced to third. 2 0
Keira Hammen grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 2 0

Avila - Top of 4th AVI KWU
Tehani Chinen grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 0
Elizabeth Harvey out at first 3b to 2b, bunt (1-1 BK). 2 0
Marisa Sanchez flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 2 0



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Kansas Wesleyan - Bottom of 4th AVI KWU
MacKenzie Vela homered down the lf line, RBI (1-0 B). 2 1
Brooklynn Smith flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 2 1
Elli Han flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 1
Becca Kennon lined out to p (3-2 BKFFBFB). 2 1

Avila - Top of 5th AVI KWU
Maya Richards singled through the left side (1-1 BK). 2 1
Emily Branson grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Maya Richards advanced to second. 2 1
Abi Beaman doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Maya Richards scored. 3 1
McKayla Cotton flied out to cf (1-0 B); Abi Beaman advanced to third on the throw. 3 1
Stephanie Hayes flied out to cf (0-0). 3 1

Kansas Wesleyan - Bottom of 5th AVI KWU
Morgan Rasmussen doubled to left center (0-2 KKF). 3 1
Brooklyn Lange doubled down the rf line (1-2 FBS); Morgan Rasmussen advanced to third. 3 1
Kendell Wilcox reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt (0-0); Brooklyn Lange advanced to third; Morgan
Rasmussen out at home p to c. 3 1
Cadence Mallet reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Kendell Wilcox advanced to second;
Brooklyn Lange out at home p to c. 3 1
Keira Hammen doubled to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Cadence Mallet scored; Kendell Wilcox scored. 3 3
Maya Nunn pinch ran for Keira Hammen. 3 3
MacKenzie Vela grounded out to ss (0-2 FF). 3 3

Avila - Top of 6th AVI KWU
Keira Hammen to 1b for Maya Nunn. 3 3
Madison Kelly hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 3 3
Addison Hassett pinch ran for Madison Kelly. 3 3
Tehani Chinen out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Addison Hassett advanced to second. 3 3
Piper Greeson pinch hit for Elizabeth Harvey. 3 3
Piper Greeson grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 3
Jaka Sharp pinch hit for Marisa Sanchez. 3 3
Jaka Sharp doubled to right field, RBI (2-1 BBF); Addison Hassett scored. 4 3
Maya Richards singled to center field (2-1 BBF); Jaka Sharp advanced to third, out at home cf to c. 4 3

Kansas Wesleyan - Bottom of 6th AVI KWU
Madison Kelly to 1b for Addison Hassett. 4 3
Elizabeth Harvey to cf for Piper Greeson. 4 3
Jaka Sharp to 2b. 4 3
Brooklynn Smith flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 3
Elli Han hit by pitch (1-1 FH). 4 3
Kama Seminavage pinch hit for Becca Kennon. 4 3
Kama Seminavage popped up to 2b (2-2 BBKK). 4 3
Morgan Rasmussen singled to right field (2-2 BBKKFF); Elli Han advanced to third. 4 3
Brooklyn Lange singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 BBKF); Morgan Rasmussen advanced to second; Elli Han
scored. 4 4
Kendell Wilcox struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 4 4

Avila - Top of 7th AVI KWU
Becca Kennon to lf for Kama Seminavage. 4 4
Emily Branson singled to right field (1-1 KB). 4 4
Abi Beaman reached on a fielder's choice to first base (3-2 BFBBF); Emily Branson advanced to second. 4 4
McKayla Cotton lined out to rf (2-1 BFB). 4 4
Stephanie Hayes infield fly to 2b (3-1 BBKB). 4 4
Madison Kelly grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 4 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Kansas Wesleyan - Bottom of 7th AVI KWU
McKayla Cotton to 1b. 4 4
Faith Heaster to p for Madison Kelly. 4 4
Sophia Medina to c for Zoleecia Grayson. 4 4
Cadence Mallet walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 4 4
Kylar Smith pinch ran for Cadence Mallet. 4 4
Keira Hammen lined into double play 3b to 1b (0-1 K); Kylar Smith out on the play. 4 4
MacKenzie Vela grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 4

Avila - Top of 8th AVI KWU
Cadence Mallet to 3b for Kylar Smith. 4 4
Sophia Medina to c for Faith Heaster. 4 4
Faith Heaster to p for Sophia Medina. 4 4
Tehani Chinen Sophia Medina placed on second (0-0). 4 4
Sophia Medina advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 4
Tehani Chinen singled down the rf line, RBI (1-0 B); Sophia Medina scored. 5 4
Marissa Espinoza pinch ran for Tehani Chinen. 5 4
Elizabeth Harvey singled, bunt (0-0); Marissa Espinoza advanced to second. 5 4
Jaka Sharp flied out to rf (0-2 FF). 5 4
Maya Richards reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-1 K); Elizabeth Harvey out at second 2b
unassisted; Marissa Espinoza advanced to third. 5 4
Maya Richards stole second. 5 4
Emily Branson grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 5 4

Kansas Wesleyan - Bottom of 8th AVI KWU
Brooklynn Smith MacKenzie Vela placed on second (0-0). 5 4
Brooklynn Smith popped up to 1b, bunt (0-0). 5 4
Elli Han grounded out to 2b (0-0); MacKenzie Vela advanced to third. 5 4
Madison Geer pinch hit for Becca Kennon. 5 4
MacKenzie Vela scored on a wild pitch. 5 5
Madison Geer struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 5 5

Avila - Top of 9th AVI KWU
Takara Kolterman to lf for Madison Geer. 5 5
Abi Beaman Emily Branson placed on second (0-0). 5 5
Abi Beaman doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Emily Branson scored. 6 5
McKayla Cotton struck out looking (1-2 KBFFK). 6 5
Stephanie Hayes walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 5
Sophia Medina out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 S); Stephanie Hayes advanced to second; Abi Beaman
advanced to third. 6 5
Tehani Chinen to dp for Marissa Espinoza. 6 5
Stephanie Hayes advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by p, unearned; Abi Beaman scored on a
wild pitch. 8 5
Tehani Chinen flied out to rf (1-0 B). 8 5

Kansas Wesleyan - Bottom of 9th AVI KWU
Morgan Rasmussen Takara Kolterman placed on second (0-0). 8 5
Morgan Rasmussen flied out to 2b (1-1 KB). 8 5
Brooklyn Lange flied out to lf (2-1 FBB). 8 5
Kendell Wilcox flied out to ss (2-1 BBF). 8 5


